PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kentaro Yamamoto	11/13/2009
Hisashi Yoneshima	11/13/2009
Shigeyoshi Takazawa	11/16/2009
Takaaki Fujii	11/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YKK Corporation of America
Street Address:	1850 Parkway Place
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29350461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: diana.ogles@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021964/381206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Cooper

PATENT

REEL: 023530 FRAME: 0678

20 00 540

PAT 501017901 REEL: 023530

Total Attachments: 5

source=381206 Assignment#page1.tif source=381206 Assignment#page2.tif

source=381206 Assignment#page3.tif

source=381206 Assignment#page4.tif

source=381206 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023530 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

YKK Corporation of America 1850 Parkway Place Suite 300 Marietta, Georgia 30067

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"SLIDE FASTENER ELEMENT"

as set	forth in this United	l States Patent A	Application			
	executed concurr	ently herewith				
	executed on	/				
\boxtimes	Application No.	29/350	461	; filed	Nov. 17, 2000	1
	Application clain	ns priority from	Application	No	, filed	, all
	applications listed	d above being h	ereinafter re	ferred to	as the "application(s)";

(We hereby authorize and request the Assignee and its attorney (Alston & Bird LLP) to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.)

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all

> PATENT REEL: 023530 FRAME: 0680

facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Nov-13-2009 Tentara Jamamoto Kentaro YAMAMOTO
Pate Kentaro YAMAMOTO
state of Gorsia
County of <u>Junes</u>
ertify that Kentaro YAMAMOTO personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged ne due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Vitness my hand and official seal, this the 1345 day of November, 2009.
Official Seal) Notary Public Notary Public
Ay commission expires $\frac{1}{3}$ Notary Public Notary Public $\frac{1}{5}$ EXP. 5/13/13
THE COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
"unappo"

Nov13-2089	Am Th_	
Date	Hisashi YONESHIMA	
State of horsia County of Mybels June ()		
I. Sholley Hokanson, a Nota	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledge	d the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the		
(Official Seal)	Notary Public	TANKING TO TANK
My commission expires 5/13/13	Notary Public	EXP. 5/13/13
		THE COURT
Date	Shigeyoshi TAKAZAWA	_
State of) County of)		
County of		
I,, a Nota certify that Shigeyoshi TAKAZAWA personathe due execution of the foregoing instrument	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby ally appeared before me this day and acknowle at.	dged
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	, 2009.	
(Official Seal)		
	Notary Public	
My commission expires	-	

Date	Hisashi YONESHIN	ЛA
State of)		
County of)		
I,, a Notar certify that Hisashi YONESHIMA personally due execution of the foregoing instrument.	ry Public for said County at appeared before me this da	nd State, do hereby ay and acknowledged the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of	, 2009.
(Official Seal)		
My commission expires	Notary Publi	ic
<u> </u>	Shigeyoshi TAKAZ	AWA
State of CPLIFIEN.A) County of CRANGE		
I, 5-MARDY a Notar certify that Shigeyoshi TAKAZAWA persona the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	ally appeared before me thi	nd State, do hereby s day and acknowledged
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of Novemo	3€12, 2009.
(Official Seal)	Tolan	
My commission expires <u>ろやて ぃら、2</u> 9	Notary Publi	ic

Page 3 of 4



November 13, 2009 Date	Takaaki Fujii Takaaki FUJII
Nov. 13, 2009 Date	Mamou Usuda Witness
November 13, 2009 Date	Chilabo Hands. Witness